ORDINANCE NO. 669

AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE BUDGET STATEMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF MURRAY, CASS COUNTY, NEBRASKA FOR FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1, 2022 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 WHICH SHALL BE TERMED THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION BILL; TO APPROPRIATE SUMS FOR NECESSARY EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES; TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF MURRAY, CASS COUNTY, NEBRASKA:

Section 1. That after complying with all procedures required by law, the budget, attached as Exhibit A, presented and set forth in the budget statement, is hereby approved as the Annual Appropriation Bill for fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022, and ending September 30, 2023. All sums of money contained in the budget statement are hereby appropriated for the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Village of Murray, Cass County, Nebraska. A copy of the budget document (Exhibit A) shall be forwarded as provided by law to the Nebraska Auditor of Public Accounts and to the Clerk of Cass County, Nebraska, for use by the levying authority.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20TH day of September 2022.

Jeff Anderson Chairman

ATTEST:

Shelli S. Hayes, Village Clerk

Publication: September , 2022.

(SEAL)

ORDINANCE RECORD

ORDINANCE # 669

1 READING

(SEAL)

Chairman Anderson introduced and read by title Ordinance # 669.
TRUSTEE TRONG moved, seconded by TRUSTEE FLAK
that the statutory rule requiring reading on three different days be suspended so that
Ordinance # 669 be introduced, read by title, and adopted (3/4 vote required).
The following BOARD OF TRUSTEES voted: AYES:
FLAK , STRONG, KUCERA , ANDERSON,
; MOTION CARRIED.
Chairman Anderson raised the question "Shall Ordinance # 669 be adopted as read by
title?" TRUSTEE 5TRON 6 moved, seconded by TRUSTEE FLAK
that said Ordinance #669 be adopted, published, or posted as required by law.
The following BOARD OF TRUSTEES voted: AYES:
FLAK, STRONG, KUCERA, ANDERSON,
; MOTION CARRIED.
Upon passage and adoption having been concurred in by majority vote of the
Board of Trustees, the Chairperson declared the Ordinance adopted. A true and correct
copy of the Ordinance is attached.
DATED THIS 20 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.
Gelf anderson
VILLAGE OF MURRAY
ATTEST:
8 511
VILLAGE CLERK

CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE

ORDINANCE #669

STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF CASS VILLAGE OF MURRAY

Posted this Z3 day of SEPTEMBER, 20 ZZ.

Shelli S. Hayes, Village Clerk

(SEAL)